
State Reg No Priority Agency Name Short Description Funding 
Sought

Funding 
Approved

Cumulative

SV0910-0001 1 St John Ambulance Australia South Australia Inc Construct three customised, purpose built 'recruitment 
stations'

$26,500 $26,500 $26,500

SV0910-0026 2 SA Country Fire Service - Communty Education Increase rural women's exposure to CFS and bushfire 
safety skills

$40,000 $40,000 $66,500

SV0910-0027 3 SA State Emergency Service Develop SES FloodSafe presenters to deliver community 
awareness sessions

$50,000 $50,000 $116,500

SV0910-0039 4 Surf Life Saving South Australia Inc Provide first aid and defibrillator training to all Surf Life 
Saving members across South Australia

$50,000 $50,000 $166,500

SV0910-0003 5 The Salvation Army Purchase a mobile catering unit $29,500 $29,500 $196,000

SV0910-0006 6 Local Government of South Australia Develop a Local Government volunteer passport system 
for use during emergencies

$50,000 $50,000 $246,000

SV0910-0010 7 SA Ambulance Service - Incorporated - Corporate 
Communications

Produce DVD and TV commercials to promote volunteer 
recruitment for SA Ambulance Service

$30,390 $30,390 $276,390

SV0910-0012 8 SA Fire and Emergency Services Commission - 
Volunteer Strategy and Support Branch 

Develop a "Mentoring for Succession" program $13,500 $13,500 $289,890

SV0910-0036 9 Australian Volunteer Coast Guard Assoc Inc - SAF 
10 Port Vincent Flotilla

Implement a volunteer recruitment strategy $2,000 $2,000 $291,890

SV0910-0030 10 SA State Emergency Service - Mount Gambier & 
District

Conduct a television advertising campaign to recruit new 
members and promote the work of the SES

$11,689 $11,689 $303,579

$303,579
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